
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 11266-15 Name: Amendment to R #602-2014

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:10/7/2015 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:11/5/2015 11/5/2015

Enactment date: 11/5/2015 R-665-2015Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution amending Resolution No. 602-2014, which pertains to certain change orders related to
the New Senior Citizens Center, to also authorize the designee of the Mayor to execute the change
orders, to increase the not to exceed amount for an individual change order from $22,200 to $25,000,
and to increase the cumulative total for all change orders executed pursuant to the Resolution from an
amount not to exceed $222,000 to an amount not to exceed $322,000. [Dept. of General Services,
Reed]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum - Amendment to R #602-2014.pdf, 2. ________-15 Resolution - Reso amending 602-
2014 (00504670xAFB4D).pdf, 3. R602-2014 signed by Mayor.pdf, 4. RESOLUTION - 665-2015

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council11/5/2015 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council10/22/2015 1

Approved and Referred to DocketUrban County Council Work
Session

10/20/2015 1 Pass

A Resolution amending Resolution No. 602-2014, which pertains to certain change orders related to
the New Senior Citizens Center, to also authorize the designee of the Mayor to execute the change
orders, to increase the not to exceed amount for an individual change order from $22,200 to $25,000,
and to increase the cumulative total for all change orders executed pursuant to the Resolution from
an amount not to exceed $222,000 to an amount not to exceed $322,000. [Dept. of General
Services, Reed]
Authorization to amend Resolution No. 602-2014 relating to allow changes to the Senior Citizen

Center. On October 23, 2014, the Urban County Council passed Resolution Number 602-2014,

allowing the Mayor to sign certain Change Orders to Marrillia Design and Construction for the

construction of the Senior Citizen Center.  The passage of this resolution has allowed the project to

maintain a progressive construction schedule. The changes requested at this time are as follows:

authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to execute the change orders, increase the not to exceed

amount for an  individual change order from Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($22,200)

to Twenty Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000), and increase the cumulative total for all change orders

executed pursuant to this amendment from Two Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Dollars ($222,000)

to Three Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Dollars ($322,000). Resolution No. 602-2014 shall

otherwise remain unchanged. There is no budgetary impact from this amendment. (L1266-15)(Reed)

Budgetary Implications [select]: NO

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 1266-15, Version: 1

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed by David Barberie, 10/6/2015

Risk Management:  N/A

Fully Budgeted [select]: N/A

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact:

Annual Impact:

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Resolution No. 602-14, which allowed for change orders related to the

construction of the new Senior Citizens Center that met certain criteria to be executed by the Mayor,

is hereby amended to: (1) also authorize the designee of the Mayor to execute the change orders, (2)

increase the not to exceed amount for an individual change order from Twenty Two Thousand Two

Hundred Dollars ($22,200.00) to Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), and (3) increase the

cumulative total for all change orders executed pursuant to the resolution from an amount not to

exceed Two Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Dollars ($222,000.00) to an amount not to exceed Three

Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Dollars ($322,000.00).

Section 2 - That Resolution No. 602-14 shall otherwise remain unchanged.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/6/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 1266-15, Version: 1

___________________________________
MAYOR

ATTEST:

________________________________
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/6/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

